The Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space 
I  N  T  E  R  N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
AEROSPACE
STANDARD
Copyright 1996 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.

This procurement specification covers all metal, self-locking wrenching nuts, plate nuts, shank nuts, and
gang channel nuts made of a corrosion and heat resistant nickel-base alloy of the type identified under
the Unified Numbering System as UNS N07001.
1.1.1 Classification: 180 ksi minimum axial tensile strength at room temperature.
(R) 1400 °F maximum test temperature of parts.
1.2 Application:
For use up to approximately 1400 °F where high strength nuts with UNJ thread form are required for use
with standard MIL-S-8879 external threads.
2. REFERENCES:
2.1 Applicable Documents:
The following publications form a part of this document to the extent specified herein. The latest issue of
SAE publications shall apply. The applicable issue of other publications shall be the issue in effect on the
date of the purchase order. In the event of conflict between the text of this document and references
cited herein, the text of this document takes precedence. Nothing in this document, however,
supersedes applicable laws and regulations unless a specific exemption has been obtained.
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
72
53
a
SAE AS7253  Revision A
- 2 -
2.1.1 SAE Publications: Available from SAE, 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA
(R) 15096-0001.
AMS 2410 Silver Plating, Nickel Strike, High Bake
AMS 2411 Silver Plating, High Temperature Application
AMS 5708 Alloy Bars and Forgings, Corrosion and Heat Resistant, 19.5Cr 13.5Co 4.3Mo 3.0Ti
1.4AI, Consumable Electrode or Vacuum Induction Melted, 1975°F (1080°C) Solution
Heat Treated
AMS 5709 Nickel Alloy, Corrosion and Heat Resistant, Bars and Forgings, 58Ni 19.5Cr 13.5Co
4.3Mo 3.0Ti 1.4AI 0.05Zr 0.006B, Consumable Electrode or Vacuum Induction Melted,
1975°F (1079°C) Solution, Stabilization, and Precipitation Heat Treated
AS954 Design Data and Standardization of Thin Wall 12-Point Sockets and Box Wrenches for
Aerospace Engine Use
AS1310 Fastener Torque for Threaded Applications, Definitions of
AS7471 Bolts and Screws, Nickel Alloy, Classification 165 ksi/1350°F, Procurement
Specification For
2.1.2 U.S. Government Publications: Available from DODSSP, Subscription Services Desk, Building 4D,
(R) 700 Robbins Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094.
GGG-W-636 Wrenches (Box, Open End, and Combinations)
MIL-L-7808 Lubricating Oil, Aircraft Turbine Engine, Synthetic Base
MIL-S-8879 Screw Threads, Controlled Radius Root With Increased Minor Diameter; General
Specification for
MIL-STD-1312-6 Fastener Test Methods, Method 6, Hardness
2.1.3 ANSI Publication: Available from ANSI, 11 West 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036-8002.
ANSI/ASME B46.1 Surface Texture (Surface Roughness, Waviness, and Lay)
2.1.4 ASTM Publications: Available from ASTM, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, West Conshohocken, PA
(R) 19428-2959.
ASTM E 140 Standard Hardness Conversion Tables for Metals
ASTM D 3951 Commercial Packaging
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as